
ST DOMINIC PARISH COUNCIL – ASSET REGISTER 31ST MARCH 2020 
 
1. St Dominic Parish Hall 
 

Location Use 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 
 

St Dominic Village 
 

Community 
Venue 

 

2 plots of land purchased: 
 

1. 697m2 May 1953  
2. 345m2 Oct  1971 
 

Hall built 1974 
 

 

 
1. £1  
2. £300 
 

Unknown 
 

 

£0 
 

Cannot be sold without prior 
consultation with electorate. Parish 
Council is custodian but hall is 
managed and insured by Parish Hall 
Management Committee as per 
conveyance document. 

 
2. Lovell’s Park (Recreation Ground) 
 

Location Use 
 

Type 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 
 

St Dominic 
Village 

 

Play 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Junior Play Area: 
Slide 
Net Steps Frame 
Tower Extension 
 
8yo-13yo Play Area: 
2-swing Set 
Nest Swing 
Tower Play Frame 
Assault Course  
5-sided Shelter 

 

 
Unknown 
2007 
2009 
 
2010 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Unknown 
£3593 
£4715 
 
Total pd 
£36,080 
 
 
 
 

 

 
£1000 
£1500 
£3000 
 
£36,080 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Wicksteed 
Taylor-Made Play Equipment 
Taylor-Made Play Equipment 
 
Taylor-Made Play Equipment 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Recreational 

 

Zip Wire 
Roundabout 
Toddler Swings 
 

Willow Structures 
Additions 2011/12: 
BMX Track 
Play Tractor 
 
Litter Bin 
Bench Seats x 4 
Picnic Benches x 7 
Rubber matting 

 

2020 
2010 
2019 
 

2010 
 
2011 
2011 
 
2001 
2010 
2010 
2100 

 

£9000 
£7417 
£2880 
 

£4095 
 
£5698 
£2235 
 
£136 
£618 
£2100 
£40000 

 

£9000 
£7417 
£2880 
 

£4095 
 
£5698 
£2235 
 
£50 
£618 
£2100 
£40000 

 

SW Lumberjacks 
Abbott Landscaping 
Green Schemes Ltd 
 

Creative Kids 
 
Abbott Landscaping 
Abbott Landscaping 
 
Unknown supplier 
Abbott Landscaping 
Abbott Landscaping 
Abbott Landscaping 
 

 
   

TOTAL £115,673  

 
3. Bus Shelter 
 

Location Use 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 
 

Corner of 
Vogus Lane, 
St Dominic 
Village 

 

Community 
Transport 
 
 
 

 

Unknown 
 

Unknown 
 

 

£5000 
 

 

Concrete construction with slate roof 
Build date unknown 
No deed information 

4. Layby 
Location Use 

 

Item 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 
 

Opposite Post 
Office St 

 

Community 
Facility 

 

Land for Layby 
 

Jan 2013 
 

£500 
 

£500 
 

Land only  



Dominic 
 

 

Construction fees 
for Layby 

May 2013 £20,409 £20,409 £20k for wall only on insurance 
schedule 

 
Layby                    

 

Bike Rack 
Notice Board for 
Parish Council 

May 2013 
March 2015 

£93.42 
£1000 

£93.42 
£1000 
 
 
 

 
Wooden/Glass fronted       
Post Mounted 

 
5. Other 

Location Use 
 

Item 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 
 

Bus Shelter 
 

Community 
Facility 

 

Litter Bin 
 

Unknown 
 

Unknown 
 

£50 
 

Post-mounted 

 

Opposite bus 
shelter, 
St Dominic 
Village 
 

 

Community 
Facility 

 

Benches x 2 
 

2001 
 

£150 
 

 

£100 
 

 

Wooden slat and concrete end 
construction. 

Vogus Lane 
 
 
St Dominic 
Village 
 
Bohetherick 
 
 
St Dominic 
Village 
 

Community 
Facility 
 
Community 
Facility 
 
Community 
Facility 
 
Community 
Facility 
 

Dog Waste Bin 
 
 
Telephone 
Kiosk 
 
Telephone 
Kiosk 
 
Grit Bin 
 
 

06/2012 
 
 
05/2015 
 
 
02/2016 
 
 
2017 
 
 

£170 
 
 
£1 
 
 
£0 
 
 
£150 
 
 

£170 
 
 
£0 
 
 
£0 
 
 
£150 
 
 

Post Mounted 
 
 
Adopted by Parish Council on 
behalf of community 
 
Adopted by Parish Council on 
behalf of community paid for by 
parishioner 
 
 
 



Ashton 
St Dominic 
Village 
St Dominic 
Village 

Com/Facility 
Community 
Facility 
Community 
Facility 

Grit Bin 
Defibrillator 
 
Defibrillator 

2017 
May 2019 
 
December 2019 

£150 
£1249 
 
£0 

£150 
£1249 
 
£1249 

 
In St Dominic Telephone Kiosk 
 
At Who’d Have Thought It Inn 
Donated to Parish Council Value is 
for insurance purposes only. 

 
6   OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

Location Use 
 

Item 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 

 

              Parish Council   Laptop          04/2016    £300   £300   for Planning Presentations 
     Projector                    04/2016                       £227                                £227                     at Meetings 
                                                                        Screen                         04/2016                       £60                                  £60 
 
 

7   FOOTPATHS (HERITAGE TRAIL) 
Location Use 

 

Item 
 

Purchase Date 
 

 

Cost Current Value Notes 

 
St Dominic Parish Community Use     Finger Posts                        Dec 2016                    £2048                             £2048                   St Dominica Heritage Trail Project 
                                                                    & Gates                                     
                                                                 Information Boards           April 2017                   £4776                             £4776 
                                                                 Handrails                             April 2017                   £374                               £374 
                                                                 Toilet at Church                  April 2017                  £150                               £150 
                                                                 2 x Benches                         April 2017                  £1100                             £1100 
                                                                Signs & Roundels                April 2017                   £735                               £735 
 
Total Assets £154,314.42                     (Insurance Value: £155,563.42) 


