## ST DOMINIC PARISH COUNCIL – ASSET REGISTER 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2020

#### **1. St Dominic Parish Hall**

Location	Use	Purchase Date	Cost	Current Value	Notes
St Dominic Village	Community Venue	2 plots of land purchased: 1. 697m <sup>2</sup> May 1953 2. 345m <sup>2</sup> Oct 1971 Hall built 1974	1. £1 2. £300 Unknown	£O	Cannot be sold without prior consultation with electorate. Parish Council is custodian but hall is managed and insured by Parish Hall Management Committee as per conveyance document.

### 2. Lovell's Park (Recreation Ground)

Location	Use	Туре	Purchase Date	Cost	Current Value	Notes
St Dominic	Play	Junior Play Area:				
Village		Slide	Unknown	Unknown	£1000	Wicksteed
		Net Steps Frame	2007	£3593	£1500	Taylor-Made Play Equipment
		Tower Extension	2009	£4715	£3000	Taylor-Made Play Equipment
		8yo-13yo Play Area:	2010	Total pd	£36,080	Taylor-Made Play Equipment
		2-swing Set		£36,080		
		Nest Swing				
		Tower Play Frame				
		Assault Course				
		5-sided Shelter				

			TOTAL	£115,673	
	Rubber matting	2100	£40000	£40000	Abbott Landscaping
	Picnic Benches x 7	2010	£2100	£2100	Abbott Landscaping
	Bench Seats x 4	2010	£618	£618	Abbott Landscaping
Recreational	Litter Bin	2001	£136	£50	Unknown supplier
	Play Tractor	2011	£2235	£2235	Abbott Landscaping
	Additions 2011/12: BMX Track	2011	£5698	£5698	Abbott Landscaping
	Willow Structures	2010	£4095	£4095	Creative Kids
	Toddler Swings	2010	£2880	£2880	Green Schemes Ltd
	Zip Wire Roundabout	2020 2010	£9000 £7417	£9000 £7417	SW Lumberjacks Abbott Landscaping

# **3.Bus Shelter**

Location	Use	Purchase Date	Cost	Current Value	Notes
Corner of Vogus Lane, St Dominic Village	Community Transport	Unknown	Unknown	£5000	Concrete construction with slate roof Build date unknown No deed information

# 4.Layby

\_\_\_\_

Location	Use	Item	Purchase Date	Cost	Current Value	Notes
Opposite Post Office St	Community Facility	Land for Layby	Jan 2013	£500	£500	Land only

Dominic					
	Construction fees	May 2013	£20,409	£20,409	£20k for wall only on insurance
	for Layby				schedule
	Bike Rack	May 2013	£93.42	£93.42	
Layby	Notice Board for	March 2015	£1000	£1000	Wooden/Glass fronted
	Parish Council				Post Mounted

## 5. Other

Location	Use	ltem	Purchase Date	Cost	Current Value	Notes
Bus Shelter	Community Facility	Litter Bin	Unknown	Unknown	£50	Post-mounted
Opposite bus shelter, St Dominic Village	Community Facility	Benches x 2	2001	£150	£100	Wooden slat and concrete end construction.
Vogus Lane	Community Facility	Dog Waste Bin	06/2012	£170	£170	Post Mounted
St Dominic Village	Community Facility	Telephone Kiosk	05/2015	£1	£0	Adopted by Parish Council on behalf of community
Bohetherick	Community Facility	Telephone Kiosk	02/2016	£0	£0	Adopted by Parish Council on behalf of community paid for by parishioner
St Dominic Village	Community Facility	Grit Bin	2017	£150	£150	

Ashton	Com/Facility	Grit Bin	2017	£150	£150	
St Dominic	Community	Defibrillator	May 2019	£1249	£1249	In St Dominic Telephone Kiosk
Village	Facility					
St Dominic	Community	Defibrillator	December 2019	£O	£1249	At Who'd Have Thought It Inn
Village	Facility					Donated to Parish Council Value is
						for insurance purposes only.

### **6 OFFICE EQUIPMENT**

Purchase Date	e Cost	Current Va	lue Notes
•	£300 £227	£300 £227	for Planning Presentations at Meetings
	04/2016	04/2016 £300 pr 04/2016 £227	04/2016 £300 £300 pr 04/2016 £227 £227

## 7 FOOTPATHS (HERITAGE TRAIL)

Location	Use	ltem	Purchase Date	Cost	Current Value	Notes
St Dominic Par	ish Community Use	Finger Posts & Gates	Dec 2016	£2048	£2048	St Dominica Heritage Trail Project
		Information Boards	April 2017	£4776	£4776	
		Handrails	April 2017	£374	£374	
		Toilet at Church	April 2017	£150	£150	
		2 x Benches	April 2017	£1100	£1100	
		Signs & Roundels	April 2017	£735	£735	

Total Assets £154,314.42

(Insurance Value: £155,563.42)